Page <1> V1.026/08/14
Diode
Zener
Description Symbol Value Unit
Forward Voltage Drop at IF 10mA VF 0.9 V

Multicomp is the registered trademark of the Group. © Premier Farnell plc 2012.
Zener Voltage Zener Impedance Reverse Leakage
Current
Marking
Code Part NumberVZ at IZT ZZT at IZT ZZK at IZK IR at VR
(V) (Ω) (mA) (Ω) (mA) (µΑ) (V)
Nom Min Max Max Max Max
4.7 4.47 4.94 78
5
500
1
5 1 W8 BZT52C4V7
5.1 4.85 5.36 60 480
0.1
0.8 W9 BZT52C5V1
5.6 5.32 5.88 40 400 1 WA BZT52C5V6
6.2 5.89 6.51 10 200 2 WB BZT52C6V2
7.5 7.13 7.88 7
50
5 WD BZT52C7V5
8.2 7.79 8.61 7 6 WE BZT52C8V2
9.1 8.65 9.56 10 7 WF BZT52C9V1
10 9.50 10.5 15
70
7.5 WG BZT52C10
11 10.45 11.55 20 8.5 WH BZT52C11
12 11.4 12.6 20 90 9 WI BZT52C12
13 12.35 13.65 25
110
10 WK BZT52C13
15 14.25 15.75 30 11 WL BZT52C15
16 15.2 16.8 40
170
12 WM BZT52C16
18 17.1 18.9 50 14 WN BZT52C18
20 19 21 50
220
15 WO BZT52C20
22 20.9 23.1 55 17 WP BZT52C22
24 22.8 25.2 80 18 WR BZT52C24
27 25.65 28.35 80
250
20 WS BZT52C27
30 28.5 31.5 80 22.5 WT BZT52C30
33 31.35 34.65 80 25 WU BZT52C33
36 34.2 37.8 90 27 WW BZT52C36
39 37.05 40.95 90 300 29 WX BZT52C39
Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25°C unless specified otherwise) VF at 10mA<0.9V